milestone payments within thirty (30) days of the occurrence (time of 
payment is of the essence): 

For the first human therapeutic LICENSED PRODUCT: 

(i) Ihr.ee Hun,d,t,e.d Eifty Thousand Dollars ($350.000} upon the 
filing of a Phase III clinical trial; and 

(ii) ,Eight-Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($875.000) upon the filing of a Ne:w Qr.,ug Application ("NDA"}; 

(iii) Eight-Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($875,000} upon the approval of an NOA for a Licensed Product; 
and 

(iv) Eight-Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($875.000} upon the first shipment of a Licensed Product in 
commercial quantities for commercial sale. 

In the event that with respect to a human therapeutic LICENSED 
PRODUCT, milestone (iv) has occurred without the occurrence of one 
or more previous milestones with respect to such LICENSED